FORM oG ¢ *

STATE oF WesT VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINESs
OIL AND GaAs DIVIsiON

NOTICE oF PROPOSED LOCATION

To Tue DEPARTMENT oF MinEs,
Charleston, W. Va.

OF OIL AND GAS WELL

None

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL owNERr

L Jet 0il Company

NAME OF weLL OPERATOR

2225 Prudential Plaza, Chicago,T11.
ADDRESS COoMPLETR ADDRESS
None July 3 1968
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER -
PROPOSED LOCATION
ADDRESS . Reedv DiStriCt
B. F. Heck et.al. Wirt County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
One
Parkersburg, W. Va. Wil B
=i R; €. Drennen-Surf.

B. F., Heck EF.al. O.G.M. Farm
Elevatipn 875 Acres 51

upon the above named farm or tract of land for

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill

oil and gas, having fee title thereto,

March 26, 1966

(or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
—, madeby Lucy Heck, et.al. i

Glen W. Roberts , and recorded on th 26th day
March 1966
of _

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book__ 129 ,1mg&7631 Subsequently turned over to Jet 0il Company

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address —day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

(Sign Name) Jet 0il Company

WELL OPERATOR

2225 Prudential Dlaza

Address . STREET
of Chicago
Well Operator 04/12/2024

CITY OR TOWN

Illinois, 60601

STATE

| S s (U¢h- objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from. ¢ 2 /Teget =said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forth A "to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

\ 55/5/
BONB DRILL

WIR-555 PERMIT NUMBER

—
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Stute of West Virginia

Bepartment of Mines

Llser C, Workman ®il and Gas Bivision Robesrt L. Dodd
Pirector Qhacleston 5 Deputy Director
; July &, 1968
Jet 01l Company

IN RE: PERMIT NO. WIR-5%5
FARM R, €,
WELL NO.

DISTRICT
COUNTY _ WIRE _

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit for drilling the above described well.

Please post one copy of permit at the Well site and send
two copies of the well record to this office, within 90 days, when
drilling has been completed.

Very truly yours,

/

A —F 7 7 o\
¥ 7 [/ L 7 3

Deputy Director
RID/1e 0il and Gas Wells Division

Enclosures:

cc-West Virginia Geological & Economic Survey

Harry Holliday, Inspector, Box 221, Srentsville, W, Va. PH: 358.5145

bes Me. C. A. Washburn, Deputy Securities Commissioner

01/12/2024
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LAWSON OIL & GAS WELL CEMENTING CO., Inc. No
“ / l P. 0. BOX 1726 e PARKERSBURG, W. VA. i >

DATE CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO. TRUCK CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB BEGAN 1C
DATE TIME DATE TIME DATE TIME DATE
: = AM| A oA
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“JE T 574 C(/w#/-wf/ é?zfx 10COFZ M/ %&/VC’A/, Tl = b
Owner, operator or agent states the well is i condition for the service job to be performed and submits the following data: -
TYPE OF JOB (}/) ONE CASING HOLE DATA TUB. or DRILL PIPE CEMENT'G PACKER FLOATING E
SURFACE SIZE <4 y;_, BORE 7 7" ize T FLOAT SHOE &~
SIZE % Smodana il et
INTERMEDIATE o ey
7 WEIGHT | & &7 [ Npw &’ GUIDE SHOE
PRODUCTION oLD e i _—
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DEPTH ) N Y
pos OTHER EQL
ol NEW v - A weicHt WEIGHT 7ot 70
PLUG BACK - —
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\_,/
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It is expressly understood and agreed that Lawson Cementing Co. is an independent Contractor for the said work and services and that Lawson Cementing Co. shall not be responsible
to property of said well owner, operator or drilling contractor, including but not limited to subsurface damage. Well owner, operator or drilling contractor shall be responsible and sar
Cementing Co. against any liability for reservoir loss or domage, or property damage arising from a well blow out. If equipment or property of Lawson Cementing Co. are lost or destre
well owner, operator or drilling contractor shall either recover the same or pay for such equipment.

It is agreed that Lawson Cementing Co. shall not be bound by any agreement not herein contained, and no agent or employee of Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or ext

A mechanic’s lien is hereby acknowledged on above well and equipment to secure the amount for materials and services performed thereto.

| have read and understood the terms hereof and | hereby represent that | am authorized to sign the same as agent of customer.

SIGNED WELL OWNER, OR OPERATOR /s =
. CEMENT MIXEI
- 3 DATA aum__(_ SACKED___ |PERC
o e = SACKS TYPE BRAND % GEL, OTH
\/‘ {;— £ -M/ J’l = S o 7% P F3 =
¥4 o £ s &g P . - ‘, §
S 3 i e 7 4 X
THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE smr?/ ng = é 7 D20 // DL/ /X L’L// /
BEFORE WORK IS STARTED. & £ -
(Y ~ 1S C 7 i A 1O
y (76 << /7C¥ ] |\ oiAeel
PRESSURE i PLUGS & HEADS ;2/ — =
CIRCULATING "Y'~ 5 | BoTTOM TYPE = GRS
= DEPTH ==
MINIMUM ¢ | Tor e e £ 8 r0 INVQICE SECTION OF JOB .o
MAXIMUM C‘ (0 O TYPE HEAD ’L*"Y i C/f{//‘};;-';;f,/\/(w PRICE REF. SERVICE & MATERIAL CHARGES
/7
FINAL €2 | CEMENT LEFT INCASING =5 7 FT. Shat
BY RT;%V NECESSITY MEASURED WITH LINE?
D -)).;:«-c; ;5 & » ¥ Ly | R gy - ‘, = .
TRUCK TYPE = - i s é& DCHS 5020 Wl 774 ”B
/7 : & = = g # e = S = ~- 7’“ o
Grse — o o Np e /30 Vil piffs ¢ J7 4 x Lirv /¥
4 ok S e
SERVICEMEN ://, ¢ 7 A YCLS V.S AP PO
‘,// £ : - ~ 2 & & 5/
A/ P ] |Sacs woraeel-2 D
" =R : g - & — . -y = ’4/
it ‘/L/f’)}/!/ NI KD 74 Shigns biEerps « IO =
4 3 : 3 gy P | o Fr
~ £ J 122 S s e : y 2
REMARKS:
o g \
=3 suB Towz)
6%, INTEREST CHARGED AFTER
4 30,DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE.  _STATE TAX
S
WELL REPORT _ o/42/2000

7 =] = =1

1-66 3650 - 6150



AP" © JET 0IL COMPANY

2225 PRUDENTIAL PLAZA

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

MICHIGAN 2-0311

Reply to:

Jet 0il Company

P. 0. Box 317

Elizabeth, W. Va. &
26143

November 7, 1968

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed two copies of well record
for well number one on the R. C. Drennen farm, permit
number WIR-555. Also find cementing record #4766 for
8-5/8" casing and #4769 for 4-1/2" casing.

We are in need of additional forms OG-10 in order

that we may continue to complete and forward to you
information on wells drilled by the company .

Yours very truly,

Jet 0il Company

p Lot

C. Edwin Mohler

@%&{ 74‘;«%/ 1/ E/g A

CEM/jy




....J.eL..Oil..G.ompany. ______________________________________________
thcag.o.*..lll‘___

- 2225...1?rudential,.P.Laz.a....ﬂ.
. G Drennel— T Acres.. b
 (waters) CfaneSNeStRun -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
__________ @) ne E.lev875(;"L I
ReedY ........................... County.,W...i. ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Size Of -
face of tract is owned in fee by R 'CDrennen ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
___________________________________________ AddmsSpencerWVa Depth et
1 rights are owned by...B. _____ e HeCk:etl -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
............................................ Addresspencerlva' ——
ng commenced.---- 8 '18'68 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Perf. 1O
ng completed - 8_29—68 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Perf. bottom. ="
SHOL oo FrOML ooonneereerr O e S W L Perf. tOP---—-—r T
! S = o 27 Perf. bottom———— —
o Flow e Water BT Inch ‘Attach copy of cementing record- 8 5/8" and 4 1/2"
.............................. /10ths Merc. mInch CASING CEMENTED........._......SIZE................No. FtD:
WUy S Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags)seeattaChedrecor@S ..............
ck Pressure_.__...___...._._.._Q ...................... 1bs..-- 28 e hrs. N@ of Service CoLawsonOﬂandG%SOT\é\f_Sé%Ycemel
o e bbls., 1st 24 hrs COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT e FEET e INCE
ELL ACIDTZED (DESAILS) .............................................................. A INCHES .................... FEBT ™ INC]
_____ INC
vELL FRACTURED (DETAILS)_.......___4._7__7.:__2.._4._5_5._6_ wate
____________ 500 amuda015009a1
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.)--
ROCK PRESSURE A_PTER TREATMENT _____________
Fresh Watef—— T Pegl

Berea ..

Producing Sand

01/12/2024




LT
Formation Color H‘s‘:}:’r Top Bottom oorﬂwgt.:r 3::;]& Remerh

| Sand 1612 1700

Shale-Sandy 1700 1846

Sand 1846 1965

Shale 1965 1990

Lime 1990 2030

Sand 2030 2078

Slate-Shells 2078 2456

Brown Shale 2456 2474

Sand 2474 2486 (Show Oil - Samples)

Slate-SHells 2486 2548 T.. D ;

01/112/2024
Date , 19
APPROVED , Owner
By

(Title)



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit NO.M

Oil or Gas Well

c°mpanyM4w__
ZRAZE O EATIALFAAZS
Addressm'lé_r_—_____
Farm__ L C. T EA N EAS ~(5/5)

Well No.__-Z .

District_.ﬁi@l_—County LPTTT

Drilling commenced F—/2 <5

Drilling completed

Date shot. Depth of shot.

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch

(KIND)
! Rl
Size
16 Kind of Packer. .
13
10 Size of
sy & Ixr
65% Depthiset oo
5 3/16.
Totakdepth. ... .. o, 3 Perf. top.
2 Perf. 'bottom ..
Liners Used Perf. top.
Pexf. bottom: - -

CASING CEMENTED_& % _suuElRZ’ No. FTZ 472" Date

Volume Cu. Ft.

Rock pressure lbs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPARY LAt/ CEAACS

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATZZ#£ FEET INCHES
Fresh water ZZf = feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water_LEZZLEG feet feet FEET INCHES FEET, INCHES

Drillers’ Namesﬁ,ﬁ(d/ ﬂl’f/‘?/ V — 44 T AT

A heh Gt %_fd}?ﬁiy

Remarks:

JOIPZUL IS 27 BTG &5~

z7
G~ g5

DATR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer - Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
PR R A——

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

oyt YRL202 o
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STATE OF WEST V

DEPARTMENT O

OIL AND GAS WELL!

INSPECTOR’S WE

Permit No ky/ﬁ- 2 a

CASING A
’ N
Company. LET AL Cas/hBey T
RR2ZRG /TN, TER L FEASZA _
C : . " e o Size
Address d = . ALS
TIF . - 16
Farm L O g ~(F 7 )
13
Well No =4 10
- g A B &,
District__Z4& A‘/:',’-/ County LZZA7 sn2s
S Yoo 6%
Drilling commenced cq VR~ &5
53/16__
" g-z27-48 256"
Drilling completed_<Z_ 47 "4Z Total depth 257 3
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch L LS
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING C
iRock pressure lbs hrs. HABE &)
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WA
Fresh water __ ZL24& feet__ feet F
Salt water, LTXKE LKL feet_ feet

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
JZZULL FRACTIRE

P = S=F

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

0N 212624




State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Jines
@il und Gus Bivision
Uharleston 5

November 8, 1968

- Harry Holliday
Grantsville, W. Va.

IN RE: PERMIT WIR-555
COMPANY Jet 0il C
FARM R. C. Drennen

WELL NO. 1
DISTRICT Reedy
COUNTY Wirt
Dear Sir:
Please make a final inspection of the Well described
above.
Very truly yours,
Deputy Director
0il and Gas Wells Division
b

\

01/12/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

' DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Drilling completed

Date shot__

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in __In

/10ths Water in___In

Permit NO.W Oil or Gas Well &ZHAE
. : 5 (KIND) -
e i e i R
| 22286 ruocyiraL Atz B
iz
Addresséwwﬂ "
16 ' Kind of Packer_________
Farm_Z C O Lp et (574
e . A 13
Well No.__-<Z_ - o
Districf_ﬁZL_—County.m___ 8%
654 Depthset
Drilling commenced .
5 3/16.

Volume Cu,
Rock pressure 1bs
0il bbls., 1st 24 hr

[resh water feet.

fe

feet.

Salt water

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

BOND CANCELLED
RETURNED TO WELL OPERATOR AND/OR PRINCIPAL

G LA ZHG 774 TS fpilis ATRY Pl HELLEATLEL,

///// ,'7// | o

- EE

DATE

T T 212020




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA a

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



State of Mest Virginia
Bepartment of Jlines
Gil und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

November 19, 1968

.Jet 0il Compant
2225 Prudential Plaza

Chicago, Ill. 60601
IN RE: Permit WIR-555%
FarmB. F. Heck, etal
Well No. 1
District Reedy
County Wirt
Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above
has been received in this office.

Please be advised that the Bond which is covered by the above permit
number has been released.

Kindly return the enclosed cancelled Bond to the Surety Company that
executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit
on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Wells Division

Enclosure: 1 bond

b

01/12/2024
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5/ Aores
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Drill Deeper........ (]
Abandonment . ... O
Company 7 UL £ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

L "
gé///(ﬁaoju..bowl
Farm R.C&a%@%}zgf_

- AHECK ET.AL~=C. M,

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

Lease No.

Well (Farm) No.MLSerial No._ |

Elevation (Spirit Level) SZ5F7

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO. L /R- 5545
01/12/2024

Quadrangle SPLENCER

Countyﬁh//RT

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented

Engineer

File No.

Engineer’s Registration No. 360
Drawing No.

. Date e« b s 3, / 96£§cale /IM=6§0F7‘i40f

by border lines as shown.

== Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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